0	2
0	_
1	1
U	~
Ì	
9	•
0	

FORM PTO-1595 [Rend, 6-93] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings corp Y To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Trade reactions are and address of receiving party. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Michael R. Vogler Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name City: Batavia State:	arty(ies) ation
Tab settings color To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Treascreament original document of Patents and Trademarks: Treascreament original document or the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Treascreament original document or the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Treascreament original document origin	arty(ies)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracements: Treascression are asserted original document. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Michael R. Vogler Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes • No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name	arty(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les): Michael R. Vogler Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment © Security Agreement Change of Name 2. Name and address of receiving party p	arty(ies) ation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 701 No. K: □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 701 No. K: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	irk Road
Other City: Batavia State:	
	IL ZIP: 6051
Execution Date: September 3, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? ☐ Yes 🍇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Filed Herewith Dated: Septemb TITLED: Utility Shelf If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	oer 18, 1996
A. Patent Application No.(s) Design Titled: Utility Shelf Filed Herewith Dated: September 18, 1996 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No	59925
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and particular particular in the particular particular in the particular particular	tents involved:
Name: Michael A. Slavin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_	40.00
Internal Address: McHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.	
☐ Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 4440 PGA Blvd., Ste 402 8. Deposit account number:	40E NO SREC
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying	FEE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached the original document. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Signature	d copy is a true copy of
Reg. No. 34,016 Total number of pages including cover sheet, strachments, and document	J

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 1251.80

ASSIGNMENT

INVE	NTOR/ASSIGNOR: Michael R. Vogler
	Status:an individual
	Residence Address: 3122 Portland Lane
	City: Aurora State/Zip: IL 60504
N C C T	ONTER
AJSI	GNEE: Suncast Corporation
	Status: a Illinois Corporation
	Address: 701 North Kirk Road
	City: Batavia State/Zip: IL 60510
TITL	E OF INVENTION: UTILITY SHELF
and oth assigns, applicat and all	thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) are good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent tion therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom; The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and
	The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the establish or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, hout any expense to Assignor.
	U.S. Application: UTILITY SHELF
	Date of execution of U.S. application: Filed Herewith
	Date of this document: Not Assigned Michael R Vogler INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR
	INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 09/18/1996

PAT-007.ARC //R//

> PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0471